
 1 of 3 

COCA-COLA LMV 
LEAN MARKETING VENDER DOOR 501E & 276E S3D 

First production 6894CB 
PRELIMINARY PARTS LIST 

 

 
 

 



 2 of 3 

 

 
 
 



 3 of 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



Item 276E Part 501E Part Part Description
Number Number Number

1 000540 000541 ASSY, MAIN DOOR LMV (276E-8/501E-12)
2 000355 000381 WELD ASSY, MAIN DOOR LMV
3 same 000459 ASSY, TRANSACTION & COIN INSERT PANEL LMV
4 same 000498 ASSY,COIN INSERT CHUTE TRANSACTION PANEL LMV
5 same 624,051,23x.x3 BRACKET, COIN RETURN LMV
6 same 801,508,20x.x1 T-HANDLE, ASSY FLUSH MOUNT VRV
7 same 801,807,25x.x1 BUTTON, PUSH COIN RETURN   
8 same 801,810,67x.x1 LENS, DISPLAY            

same 805,701,24x.x1 SHIM, T-HANDLE (Not Shown)
same 900,800,50x.x1 NUT, KEPS 8-32 B
same 900,800,67x.x1 NUT, KEPS 1/4-20 B
same 901,700,72x.x1 SPRING, PUSH BUTTON          

9 000360 000384 ASSY, SELECT PANEL LMV (276E-8/501E-12)
10 same 624,050,12x.x3 RETAINER, SELECT BUTTON    
11 same 801,810,62x.x1 BUTTON, SELECT            

same 801,812,17x.x1 INSULATOR, SWITCH (Not Shown)      
12 same 804,100,74x.x1 SWITCH, SELECT   

same 805,700,58x.x1 STOP, SELECT BUTTON (Not Shown)     
same 900,300,47x.x1 SCREW, 4-24x3/4 PHIL PAN B
same 900,800,50x.x1 NUT, KEPS 8-32 B
same 900,201,14x.x1 SCREW,10-32X1/2 MACH TRUSS B
same 900,800,65x.x1 NUT, KEPS #10-32 B
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B
same 900,800,50x.x1 NUT, KEPS 8-32 B

13 same 901,502,41x.x1 HINGE, CHANGER GUARD DOOR     
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B
same 000464 BRACE, 90 ANGLE LMV
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B

14 same 801,304,53x.x1 LATCH, ACCESS DOOR B
same 901,100,61x.x1 RIVET, 1/8  STEEL ZINC PLATE B

15 same 000616 TRIM, VERTICAL BLACK 69.625" LMV
16 same 000617 TRIM, VERTICAL CENTER 65.94" BLACK LMV
17 000451 not applicable TRIM, HORIZONTAL BLACK 25.19" LMV
17 same 000453 TRIM, HORIZONTAL BLACK 15.19" LMV

same 900,400,35x.x1 BOLT, T   8-32x3/4 B
same 900,800,50x.x1 NUT, KEPS 8-32 B
same 000659 CLIP, TRIM DART TYPE LMV

801,401,84x.x1 801,401,83x.x1 ROD, DOOR     
same 900,800,51x.x1 NUT, ELASTIC STOP #8-32 B

18 same 000521 COVER, T HANDLE BOLT LMV
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B
same 000550 WELD ASSY, PORT TRIM SPACER LMV (Not Shown)
same 900,800,50x.x1 NUT, KEPS 8-32 B

19 same 000420 ASSY, PORT DELIVERY LMV
same 594,050,96x.x3 SPACER,DOOR LARGE PORT  (Not Shown)

first production 6894CB

Coca-Cola LMV
Lean Marketing Vender 501E & 276E S3D

PRELIMINARY DOOR PARTS LIST 8/8/03



20 same 624,050,03x.x3 STIFFENER, PORT LMV
21 same 801,810,68x.x1 PORT, DELIVERY    

same 900,201,45x.x1 BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/4-20X1/2 B
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B
same 900,800,67x.x1 NUT, KEPS 1/4-20 B

22 same 000618 COVER, LIGHT ACCESS LMV
23 same 000920 WELD ASSY, COIN RETURN LMV

same 900,800,50x.x1 NUT, KEPS 8-32 B
same 901,001,46x.x1 STANDOFF, .192 X .312 X .312 B
same 609,050,14x.x3 STRIP,CLOSURE LARGE PORT (Not Shown)
same 900,201,45x.x1 BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/4-20X1/2 B
same 900,800,67x.x1 NUT, KEPS 1/4-20 B
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B

24 same 000899 ASSY, COVER BALLAST LMV
same 901,902,17x.x1 BUSHING, 3/4" SPLIT HEYCO B
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B
same 900,800,67x.x1 NUT, KEPS 1/4-20 B

25 624,051,38x.x3 000388 BRACKET, T8 LIGHT MOUNTING LMV (Not Shown)
same 901,100,54x.x1 RIVET, 1/8  ALUMINUM BLACK B

26 same 000654 ASSY, COIN CHUTE LMV
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B

27 same 642,050,02x.x3 CHUTE, COIN RETURN         LMV
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN  B

28 same 000543 ASSY, CHUTE CASH BOX       LMV
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN  B

29 same 000884 WELD ASSY, CASH BOX SHELF LMV
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B
same 901,700,63x.x1 SPRING, EXTENSION COIN RETURN 

30 same 000885 WELD ASSY, CASH BOX LMV
31 same 000507 ASSY, COIN RETURN LMV

31A same 000506 ROCKER, COIN RETURN LMV
31B same 000520 EXTENSON,COIN RTRN ROCKER  LMV
31C same 624,051,26x.x3 BRACKET, COIN RETURN ROCKER  LMV

same 900,303,08x.x1 SCREW,8-32x3/8 TYPE 1 HEX WASHER B
same 900,502,19x.x1 PIN, ROLLER 5/32X2-3/8 ZINC B
same 900,900,90x.x1 RETAINER, ROLLER PIN B
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN  B

32 624,051,20x.x3 624,051,10x.x3 ASSY, INNER DOOR LARGE PORT
33A same 801,806,42x.x1 BUSHING, INNER DOOR           
33B same 801,806,43x.x1 BUSHING, RETAINER             

same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B
34 801,812,29x.x1 801,812,30x.x1 GASKET, INNER DOOR
35 same 801,809,16x.x1 FRAME, DISCHARGE ASSY LARGE PORT

35A same 801,809,17x.x1 DOOR, DISCHARGE LARGE PORT
35B same 801,809,14x.x1 FRAME, DISCHARGE LARGE PORT
35C same 801,401,70x.x1 ROD, HINGE LARGE PORT
35D same 801,809,15x.x1 RETAINER, FRAME LARGE PORT

same 901,501,70x.x1 KNOB, PULL (Not Shown)              
same 900,201,23x.x1 BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/4-20X1-1/4 B
same 900,301,65x.x1 SCREW,8-18x1/2 PHIL PAN SD SEMS B
same 901,803,71x.x1 BEARING, PLASTIC          



same 802,000,33x.x1 BUMPER,SLFADH,.52HIXV.81SQBS (Not Shown)
same 803,860,71x.x1 LABEL, IMPORTANT LOADING INSTRUCTION (Not Shown)

36 same 169,051,10x.x3 WELD ASSY, HINGE INNER DOOR BOTTOM        
same 900,201,14x.x1 SCREW,10-32X1/2 MACH TRUSS B
same 900,800,65x.x1 NUT, KEPS #10-32 B
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B

37 same 169,053,00x.x3 WELD ASSY, HINGE INNER DOOR TOP        
same 900,800,65x.x1 NUT, KEPS #10-32 B
same 804,902,61x.x1 GROUND, WIRE 4" GREEN/YELLOW B
same 900,301,65x.x1 SCREW,8-18x1/2 PHIL PAN SD SEMS B

38 000537 000387 BRACKET, CONTROLLER MOUNTING LMV
same 900,301,65x.x1 SCREW,8-18x1/2 PHIL PAN SD SEMS B

39 same 604,051,28x.x3 BRACKET, DOOR SWITCH LMV
same 900,301,65x.x1 SCREW,8-18x1/2 PHIL PAN SD SEMS B

40 same 624,050,67x.x3 COVER, WIRE PLUG LMV
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B
same 900,902,27x.x1 CLAMP, NYLON CABLE 9/16" BLACK B
same 900,301,65x.x1 SCREW,8-18x1/2 PHIL PAN SD SEMS B
same 624,052,90x.x3 ASSY, HINGE TOP MAIN DOOR NO PIN (Not Shown)
same 900,201,85x.x1 BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18x1 1/4 B
same 805,300,42x.x1 BEARING, HINGE  PINLESS B
same 900,801,02x.x1 NUT, HEX 5/16-18CENTER WITH FLANGE B
same 900,201,23x.x1 BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/4-20X1-1/4 B
same 900,800,67x.x1 NUT, KEPS 1/4-20 B
same 900,301,73x.x1 SCREW,TAP¼-20x1 HEX SEMS TYPE F B
same 900,302,01x.x1 SCREW,1/4-20x5/8 HEX TYPE F B
same 900,201,23x.x1 BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/4-20X1-1/4 B
same 900,800,67x.x1 NUT, KEPS 1/4-20 B
same 169,000,15x.x3 SPACER, HINGE (Not Shown)                
same 901,303,77x.x1 WASHER, DOOR HINGE B
same 592,051,19x.x3 BRACKET,MOUNTING DOOR STOP BLACK (Not Shown)
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B

41 169,050,34x.x3 164,151,14x.x3 RAIN GUARD BLACK         
803,601,11x.x1 803,601,12x.x1 GASKET, L PROFILE (276E - 26"/ 501E - 35") (Not Shown)

same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B
42 same 165,150,33x.x3 PLATE,PROTECTIVE DOOR BLACK 72

same 900,201,45x.x1 BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/4-20X1/2 B
same 900,800,67x.x1 NUT, KEPS 1/4-20 B

43 same 624,050,93x.x3 PLATE, FILLER BILL VALIDATOR 
same 902,001,11x.x1 GASKET, NOTE ACCEPTOR (Not Shown)    
same 900,800,50x.x1 NUT, KEPS 8-32 B

624,050,94x.x3 624,050,95x.x3 STIFFENER, DOOR ROD   
same 901,901,00x.x1 TIE, WIRE 4" Length        

44 same 903,901,30x.x1 LABEL, COIN MECH      
same 903,805,70x.x1 LABEL, MONEY REMOVED DAILY (Not Shown)
same 803,858,11x.x1 LABEL, DOMESTIC BILL VALIDATOR MOUNTING (Not Shown)

45 same 804,100,77x.x1 SWITCH, DOOR S3D         
46 same 804,915,10x.x1 BOARD, CONTROL ASSY CC S3D

same 804,911,39x.x1 EPROM SOFTWARE, S3D CC (Not Shown)
47 same 801,304,57x.x1 COVER, S2/S3D CONTROL CIRCUIT 

same 801,810,12x.x1 STANDOFF, PC BOARD TCBS-10-01B (Not Shown)



same 900,201,86x.x1 SCREW,#6-32x1/4"PAN HEAD THREAD FORM B
48 same 803,857,06x.x1 LABEL, CAUTION AND FUSE S3D    
49 same 804,909,77x.x1 HARNESS, PRICE DISPLAY 24" S3D

same 804,909,31x.x1 HARNESS, MOTOR EXTENDED 62" S3D (Not Shown)
same 804,909,30x.x1 HARNESS CABINET, EXTENDED 62" S3D (Not Shown)

50 same 804,914,11x.x1 DISPLAY BOARD ASSY
51 same 804,909,80x.x1 TRANSFORMER, ASSY S3D 28in 

same 801,904,23x.x1 RAINCURTAIN,SINGLE BOARD CONTROLLER
same 804,909,78x.x1 HARNESS, MDB COIN MECH S3D (Not Shown)
same 609,157,70x.x3 ASSY, CHOKE (Not Shown)
same 631,000,64x.x3 PLATE, MOUNTING RELAY (Not Shown)       
same 804,920,41x.x1 CHOKE (Not Shown)     
same 804,917,96x.x1 LEAD, FILTER/STACK PLUG (Not Shown)        
same 900,301,56x.x1 SCREW,8-32x3/8 PHIL PAN TYPE1 B
same 900,902,43x.x1 CLAMP, CABLE, NYLON,3/8 ID B
same 900,301,65x.x1 SCREW,8-18x1/2 PHIL PAN SD SEMS B
same 000153 SCREW,10-32x7/8 TRI-LOB PHIL PAN Z
same 802,001,31x.x1 GASKET, DISPLAY VISIBILITY (Not Shown)
same 803,858,64x.x1 LABEL, PACKAGE SETUP GUIDE CC (Not Shown)    

52A not applicable 804,913,89x.x1 HARNESS DOOR, 10 SELECT S3D       
52B not applicable 804,913,92x.x1 HARNESS DOOR,11-12-13 SELECT S3D
52C 804,914,04x.x1 not applicable HARNESS DOOR, 9 SELECT S3D

804,917,02x.x1 804,915,03x.x1 HARNESS, MOTOR S3D (Not Shown)
804,917,01X.X1 not applicable HARNESS, CABINET S3D (Not Shown)

same 904,601,06x.x1 TERMINAL, ULTRI FAST STRIP B
same 804,902,61x.x1 GROUND, WIRE 4" GREEN/YELLOW B

53 same 804,700,76x.x1 LAMP, FL T8 4'  OS#21720
54 same 000887 ASSEMBLY, BALLAST T8 PI LMV

54A same 804,400,66x.x1 BALLAST, 3 LAMP T8 ELECTRONIC ADVANCE (Not Shown)
55 same 802,001,44x.x1 BOOT,LAMP FLOURSCNT BASE T8

same 900,301,70x.x1 SCREW,6-32x3/8 PHIL PAN SWAGE ORM B
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B
same 000656 HARNESS,ASSY LIGHTING 3-T8 LMV (Not Shown)
same 901,902,16x.x1 BUSHING, 3/8" SPLIT NYLON B

not applicable 000896 SOCKET, STRAIGHT-IN WITH NUT LMV (Not Shown)
same 000878 SHIELD, LAMP SOCKET TWIST LMV (Not Shown)
same 000879 SHIELD, LAMP SOCKET PUSH LMV (Not Shown)
same 900,301,50x.x1 SCREW, 8-18x1/2 SD PHIL PAN B

56 same 000612 BRACKET,LAMP SOCKET TWIST LMV
57 same 000611 BRACKET, LAMP SOCKET PUSH LMV

same 803,860,59x.x1 LABEL, MERCURY NOTICE (Not Shown)
same 900,900,27x.x1 TIE, WIRE WHITE 6"(lock keys) B

615,000,10x.x4 609,000,70x.x4 KIT, ID NUMBER LABELS (Not Shown)
same 903,815,21x.x1 LABEL, I.D. NO."1"  (Not Shown)           

903,815,27x.x1 903,815,26x.x1 LABEL, I.D. NO."6" (Not Shown)            
58 805,033,17x.x1 805,033,18x.x1 SIGN, CCLMV UNI RIBBON 03
59 803,869,86x.x1 803,869,87x.x1 DECAL,CCLMV UNIRIB PORT/SELECT
60 803,869,69x.x1 803,869,75x.x1 DECAL, CCLMV UNIRIB TRANSACTION/COIN-INSERT

same 491,061,20x.x3 MAIN POWER HARNESS/POWER LABEL ASSY. GE
same 804,917,21x.x1 HARNESS, MAIN WIRING DOMESTIC 115V (Not Shown)
same 803,834,65x.x1 LABEL, POWER SUPPLY CORD DOMESTIC (Not Shown)



same 800,303,39x.x1 SCREW,10-32x.5 PHIL PAN SEM
61 803,869,36x.x1 803,869,35x.x1 CARD,AD CC 2 CAN RIBBON 03
62 same 803,870,22x.x1 WINDOW, AD LMV  BLACK BORDER 72W

same 804,904,66x.x1 GROUND, CHASIS GREEN/YELLOW 16AWG 15 
63 803,856,36x.x1 803,854,39x.x1 WIRING DIAG,13-S3D WITH OUT SO LIGHTS

same 491,745,60x.x4 KIT, CC PRICING LABELS (Not Shown)    
same 803,843,43x.x1 LABEL, CC PRODUCT (Not Shown)           
same 803,857,37x.x1 LABEL, DOMESTIC OVAL PRICE (Not Shown)     

64 same 803,857,71x.x1 LABEL, INSTALLATION PROGRAMMING 2.2 EVS 
same 803,833,04x.x1 LABEL, S3D PRECAUTION (Not Shown)
same 804,913,97x.x1 HARNESS, DEX PLUG S3D 15" (Not Shown)




